
 
SCIENCEPUB 4th AND FINAL ANNUAL MEETING,  
NOVEMBER 23-25, 2010, STOKKØYA SJØSENTER 

PROGRAM  
 

 
 
 
Tuesday, November 23: 
 
13:00: Rented bus leaves Trondheim airport, Værnes 
 
13:30: Rented bus leaves Trondheim central station 

Harald Sveian, NGU will inform about the geology of the area on the way to 
Stokkøya 

17:00: Arrival Stokkøya 
18:00: Welcome and intro to the meeting (Eiliv) 
 Poster mounting 
18:15: Steering committee meeting, part 1  
 
19:00: Dinner 
 
Wednesday, November 24: 
 
07:30: Breakfast 
08:15 – 09:15  Module 1: Develop and strengthen climate proxies. 

08:15 Dorthe K. Kristensen, NPI: Marine proxies in SciencePub – results and 
future outlook  

08:30 Katrine Husum, UiT: Reconstructions of Arctic sea surface 
temperatures: new and improved planktic foraminiferal proxies. 

08:45 Arto Miettinen; NPI:  Diatoms transfer functions and climate 
reconstructions in core MD99-2322, East Greenland.  

09:05 Discussion module 1        
 

09:15 – 09:30: Break 
 
09:30 – 11:00: Module 2: Ice sheet-ocean interaction: Ice sheet variability. 
 09:30 Jon Landvik, UMB: Module 2: Results and challenges. 
 09:45 Jon Landvik, UMB: Svalbard: Results and perspectives. 

09:55 Helena Alexanderson, Lund Univ/UMB: Chronology of Svalbard 
glaciations: SciencePub results and challenges for the future.  

10:15 Astrid Lyså, NGU: Northern Russia: Results and perspectives.  
10:25 Ola Fredin, NGU: Distribution of ice marginal moraines in northern 

Russia; implications for ice sheet extents and dynamics. 



 
10:35 Aurelien van Welden, NGU: Sedimentary architecture of the 

Tolokonka section, NW Russia: stratigraphy, timing and implications 
for drainage of ice dammed lakes.  

 10:50 Discussion module 2     
 
11:00 – 11:15: Break 
 
11:15 – 12:00: Module 3: Ocean-ice sheet interaction: Ocean climate variability. 

11:15 Katrine Husum, UiT: Module 3: Results and challenges.  
11:25 Haflidi Haflidasson, UiB: Chronological constraints on Norwegian Sea 

stratigraphy from Late MIS6 to MIS4.   
11:40 Haflidi Haflidasson, UiB.: New results on the Holocene marine 

reservoir age.        
 11:50 Discussion module 3       
 
12:00 – 13:00: Lunch 
 
13:00 – 13:45: Module 3 continued. 

13:00 Tine Rasmussen & Simon Pind Jessen, UiT: Reconstructing high 
latitude Ocean-Ice sheet interactions in high resolution.  

13:20 Katarzyna Zamelczyk, UiT: Arctic Ocean warmings from the last 
interglacial to the present elucidated by planktic foraminifera and SST. 

 13:35 Discussion module 3       
 
13:45 – 15:15: Module 4: After the ice: Early postglacial human colonization of N. 

Fennoscandia. 
 13:45 Hans P. Blankholm, UiT: Module 4. Results and challenges.  

14:05 Jan Ingolf Kleppe, UiT: The Early Pioneer Settlement of Eastern 
Finnmark, North Norway.      

14:25 Bryan Hood, UiT: Early Post-Glacial Settlement of Inner Finnmark, 
North Norway. 

14:45 Hans P.Blankholm; UiT: Testing a Predictive Macro-Level Model of 
Early Pioneer Settlements in Varanger, North Norway.  

15:05 Discussion module  
 

15:15 – 15:30: Break 
 
15:30 – 17:30: Business meeting/work-shop. 

1. IPY book. Order from NFR 
2. DOKIPY. Future storage/availability of SciencePub data. NFR 

requirements. 
3. Finalizing SciencePub. Syntheses, cross-module publications etc. 
4. Future organization of SciencePub: From project to network. 



 
17:30: Posters/mingling 
19:00: Dinner 
 
 
Thursday, November 25: 
 
07:30: Breakfast 
 
08:15 – 10:15: Module 5: Public outreach. 

08:15 Gudmund Løvø, NGU: Oppsummering: Hva vi har gjort.  
08:20 Kristen Ulstein, NFR: Norges forskningsråds erfaringer med IPY.  
08:50 Aurelien van Welden, NGU: Reasearchers' Night på Hurtigrutene.   
09:00 Elisabeth Eide, Høgskolen i Oslo: Global Climate - Local Journalisms.  
09:30 Marte Bruksaas, Snøball Film AS: Filmer fra felt.  
10:05 Diskusjon: Erfaringer med integrasjon mellom informasjon og 

forskning.  
 

10:15 – 10:30: Break 
 
10:30 – 11:00: Meeting summary/conclusions 
 
11:00 – 11:45: Steering committee meeting, part 2  
 
11:45 – 12:00: Check out 
12:00 – 13:00: Lunch 
13:00: Departure by rented bus to Trondheim airport, Værnes via Trondheim central 
station.  
 
 Arrival at Værnes at latest 17:00. 
 



 
 
    

 
Name  Institute  e‐mail address 

Alexanderson, Helena  Lund University  helena.alexanderson@geol.lu.se 

Blankholm, Hans Peter  UiT  hanspb@sv.uit.no  

Bruksaas, Marte  Snöball Film AS  marte@snoball.no 

Eide, Elisabeth  JBI, HiO  Elisabeth.Eide@jbi.hio.no  

Fredin, Ola  NGU  ola.fredin@ngu.no 

Haflidason, Haflidi  UiB  Haflidi.Haflidason@geo.uib.no  

Hood, Bryan  UiT  bryan.hood@uit.no 

Henriksen, Mona   UMB  mona.henriksen@umb.no 

Husum, Katrine  UiT  katrine.husum@ig.uit.no  

Jensen, Maria  UNIS  maria.jensen@unis.no  

Jernas, Patrycja Ewa  NPI  jernas@npolar.no 

Kleppe, Jan Ingolf  UiT  jank@sv.uit.no 

Kristensen, Dorthe K.  NPI  dorthe.kristensen@npolar.no 

Landvik, Jon   UMB  jon.landvik@umb.no 

Larsen, Eiliv  NGU  eiliv.larsen@ngu.no 

Lyså, Astrid  NGU  astrid.lysa@ngu.no  

Løvø, Gudmund  NGU  gudmund.lovo@ngu.no  

Miettinen, Arto   NPI  arto.miettinen@npolar.no 

Rasmussen, Tine L.  UiT  tine.rasmussen@uit.no 

Sveian, Harald  NGU  sveian.harald@ngu.no  

Ulstein, Kristen  NFR  ku@forskningsradet.no 

Van Welden, Aurelien  NGU  aurelien.vanWelden@ngu.no 

Viola, Renata  NGU  renata.viola@ngu.no  

Zamelczyk, Katarzyna  UiT  katarzyna.zamelczyk@uit.no 
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